## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 570 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D:11	
2	90th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2015		SENATE BILL 743
4			
5	By: Senator G. Stubblefield		
6	By: Representative Bentley		
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING FEES CHARGED FOR		
10	NOTARY PUBLIC SERVICES; TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING		
11	THE RENEWAL OF THE COMMISSIONS OF NOTARIES PUBLICS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
12	AND FOR OTHE	R PURPOSES.	
13 14			
15		Subtitle	
16	ጥር ለለፍነ	ND THE LAW CONCERNING FEES CHARGED	
17		TARY PUBLIC SERVICES; AND TO AMEND	
18	THE LAW CONCERNING THE RENEWAL OF THE		
19		SIONS OF NOTARIES PUBLICS.	
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GEN	IERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKAN	SAS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. Arkans	sas Code § 21-6-309(a), concerning f	ees charged by
25	notaries public, is amen	ided to read as follows:	
26	(a) Each notary pu	ablic in this state <del>shall</del> <u>may</u> charge	and collect the
27	following fees:		
28	(1) For prot	est and record of same\$	5.00 <u>;</u>
29	(2) For each	notice of protest 5.	00 <u>;</u>
30	(3) For each	certificate and seal	5.00 <u>; and</u>
31	<u>(4) For act</u>	ual round-trip mileage, calculated	using the federal
32	rate for mileage reimbur	sement, between the location of ser	vice by the notary
33	public and the place of residence or business of the notary public, whichever		
34	distance is less.		
35			
36	SECTION 2. Arkans	sas Code § 21-14-108(c), concerning	the expiration

02-24-2015 14:51:17 JAW093

1	date of a notary public's commission, is amended to read as follows:
2	(c) Thirty (30) Sixty (60) calendar days prior to the expiration of a
3	notary public's commission, he or she shall submit to the Secretary of State
4	a new application along with the fee of twenty dollars (\$20.00) for the
5	renewal of the commission.
6	
7	
8	APPROVED: 03/20/2015
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	

36